
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1592
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2008
SPECIAL TRAINING TO PMF
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to provide special arms training to para military forces (PMF) to counter the problem of terrorism in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of basic facilities likely to be provided at the training centres; and

(d) the time by when such special training is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): Special arms training is an integral part of all the basic and in-service training courses.

(c): All the required basic facilities are available in the training centers of the CPMFs.

(d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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